
2009 Missouri Valley Football Conference

Team Statistics FINAL 2009 SEASON

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 13 55 19 53 0 0 1 442 34.0

2. Northern Iowa 11 46 15 46 0 0 0 367 33.4

3. North Dakota State 11 43 7 40 1 0 0 321 29.2

4. South Dakota State 12 40 18 37 1 0 0 333 27.8

5. Illinois State 11 27 22 25 0 0 1 255 23.2

6. Youngstown State 11 29 9 27 2 0 0 232 21.1

7. Missouri State 11 28 7 28 0 0 0 217 19.7

8. Western Illinois 11 21 2 20 0 0 1 154 14.0

9. Indiana State 11 12 5 12 0 0 0 99 9.0

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 16 11 14 1 0 0 145 13.2

2. Southern Illinois 13 25 11 22 1 0 0 207 15.9

3. South Dakota State 12 26 10 23 0 0 0 209 17.4

4. Youngstown State 11 31 8 31 0 0 1 243 22.1

5. Missouri State 11 32 7 31 0 0 1 246 22.4

6. Illinois State 11 35 12 34 0 0 0 280 25.5

7. Western Illinois 11 34 22 32 0 0 1 304 27.6

8. North Dakota State 11 41 9 40 1 0 0 315 28.6

9. Indiana State 11 50 13 47 1 0 1 390 35.5

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 2080 2510 719 4590 6.4 42 417.3

2. North Dakota State 11 2418 1983 691 4401 6.4 40 400.1

3. Southern Illinois 13 2853 2280 822 5133 6.2 48 394.8

4. Illinois State 11 1086 2710 771 3796 4.9 25 345.1

5. South Dakota State 12 1588 2507 793 4095 5.2 37 341.2

6. Youngstown State 11 1313 2378 748 3691 4.9 26 335.5

7. Missouri State 11 1375 2219 727 3594 4.9 26 326.7

8. Western Illinois 11 1071 1908 676 2979 4.4 18 270.8

9. Indiana State 11 1076 1022 613 2098 3.4 12 190.7

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 1051 1888 689 2939 4.3 13 267.2

2. South Dakota State 12 1232 2243 818 3475 4.2 19 289.6

3. Youngstown State 11 1513 2018 702 3531 5.0 29 321.0

4. Southern Illinois 13 1569 2654 903 4223 4.7 23 324.8

5. Missouri State 11 1572 2288 732 3860 5.3 28 350.9

6. Western Illinois 11 1880 2066 735 3946 5.4 31 358.7

7. North Dakota State 11 1678 2298 698 3976 5.7 37 361.5

8. Illinois State 11 1843 2270 698 4113 5.9 35 373.9

9. Indiana State 11 2169 2102 734 4271 5.8 45 388.3

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. North Dakota State 11 422 2418 5.7 91 25 219.8

2. Southern Illinois 13 526 2853 5.4 93 30 219.5

3. Northern Iowa 11 424 2080 4.9 68 20 189.1

4. South Dakota State 12 430 1588 3.7 64 20 132.3

5. Missouri State 11 427 1375 3.2 65 14 125.0

6. Youngstown State 11 400 1313 3.3 73 8 119.4

7. Illinois State 11 361 1086 3.0 42 12 98.7

8. Indiana State 11 379 1076 2.8 91 9 97.8

9. Western Illinois 11 370 1071 2.9 25 9 97.4

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 357 1051 2.9 59 4 95.5

2. South Dakota State 12 397 1232 3.1 41 10 102.7

3. Southern Illinois 13 479 1569 3.3 65 9 120.7

4. Youngstown State 11 405 1513 3.7 32 18 137.5

5. Missouri State 11 421 1572 3.7 73 15 142.9

6. North Dakota State 11 416 1678 4.0 68 19 152.5

7. Illinois State 11 395 1843 4.7 93 18 167.5

8. Western Illinois 11 445 1880 4.2 92 17 170.9

9. Indiana State 11 459 2169 4.7 54 31 197.2

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Illinois State 11 272-410-8 66.3 2710 6.6 13 246.4

2. Northern Iowa 11 173-295-11 58.6 2510 8.5 22 228.2

3. Youngstown State 11 223-348-14 64.1 2378 6.8 18 216.2

4. South Dakota State 12 218-363-12 60.1 2507 6.9 17 208.9

5. Missouri State 11 186-300-16 62.0 2219 7.4 12 201.7

6. North Dakota State 11 149-269-10 55.4 1983 7.4 15 180.3

7. Southern Illinois 13 182-296-9 61.5 2280 7.7 18 175.4

8. Western Illinois 11 163-306-15 53.3 1908 6.2 9 173.5

9. Indiana State 11 112-234-13 47.9 1022 4.4 3 92.9

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 204-332-12 61.4 1888 5.7 9 171.6

2. Youngstown State 11 182-297-12 61.3 2018 6.8 11 183.5

3. South Dakota State 12 242-421-18 57.5 2243 5.3 9 186.9

4. Western Illinois 11 159-290-5 54.8 2066 7.1 14 187.8

5. Indiana State 11 177-275-10 64.4 2102 7.6 14 191.1

6. Southern Illinois 13 237-424-23 55.9 2654 6.3 14 204.2

7. Illinois State 11 171-303-14 56.4 2270 7.5 17 206.4

8. Missouri State 11 189-311-11 60.8 2288 7.4 13 208.0

9. North Dakota State 11 177-282-3 62.8 2298 8.1 18 208.9

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. Northern Iowa 11 173-295-11 58.6 2510 228.2 22 147.3

2. Southern Illinois 13 182-296-9 61.5 2280 175.4 18 140.2

3. Youngstown State 11 223-348-14 64.1 2378 216.2 18 130.5

4. Illinois State 11 272-410-8 66.3 2710 246.4 13 128.4

5. North Dakota State 11 149-269-10 55.4 1983 180.3 15 128.3

6. South Dakota State 12 218-363-12 60.1 2507 208.9 17 126.9

7. Missouri State 11 186-300-16 62.0 2219 201.7 12 126.7

8. Western Illinois 11 163-306-15 53.3 1908 173.5 9 105.5

9. Indiana State 11 112-234-13 47.9 1022 92.9 3 77.7

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.

1. South Dakota State 12 242-421-18 57.5 2243 186.9 9 100.7

2. Southern Illinois 13 237-424-23 55.9 2654 204.2 14 108.5

3. Northern Iowa 11 204-332-12 61.4 1888 171.6 9 110.9

4. Youngstown State 11 182-297-12 61.3 2018 183.5 11 122.5

5. Western Illinois 11 159-290-5 54.8 2066 187.8 14 127.2

6. Illinois State 11 171-303-14 56.4 2270 206.4 17 128.6

7. Missouri State 11 189-311-11 60.8 2288 208.0 13 129.3

8. Indiana State 11 177-275-10 64.4 2102 191.1 14 138.1

9. North Dakota State 11 177-282-3 62.8 2298 208.9 18 150.2
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Southern Illinois 13 39 970 1 82 24.9

2. Northern Iowa 11 30 693 1 88 23.1

3. South Dakota State 12 44 988 0 84 22.5

4. Indiana State 11 58 1230 0 57 21.2

5. Illinois State 11 46 959 0 50 20.8

6. North Dakota State 11 56 1121 0 70 20.0

7. Youngstown State 11 40 790 0 37 19.8

8. Western Illinois 11 60 1180 1 93 19.7

9. Missouri State 11 37 655 0 64 17.7

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Western Illinois 11 21 236 1 88 11.2

2. North Dakota State 11 26 289 2 66 11.1

3. Illinois State 11 18 180 0 24 10.0

4. Northern Iowa 11 19 178 1 33 9.4

5. Youngstown State 11 18 150 0 31 8.3

6. South Dakota State 12 31 249 1 49 8.0

7. Indiana State 11 13 101 0 30 7.8

8. Southern Illinois 13 29 212 1 23 7.3

9. Missouri State 11 10 68 0 22 6.8

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.

1. Southern Illinois 13 23 339 4 80 14.7

2. South Dakota State 12 18 305 2 63 16.9

3. Illinois State 11 14 127 2 32 9.1

4. Northern Iowa 11 12 239 2 65 19.9

5. Youngstown State 11 12 129 2 37 10.8

6. Missouri State 11 11 112 0 31 10.2

7. Indiana State 11 10 76 0 26 7.6

8. Western Illinois 11 5 65 0 20 13.0

9. North Dakota State 11 3 54 0 27 18.0

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P

1. Southern Illinois 13 55 2305 41.9 123 2.2 8 36.8

2. Western Illinois 11 65 2447 37.6 144 2.2 2 34.8

3. South Dakota State 12 61 2475 40.6 192 3.1 8 34.8

4. Missouri State 11 48 1845 38.4 163 3.4 1 34.6

5. Illinois State 11 52 1927 37.1 110 2.1 2 34.2

6. North Dakota State 11 50 1886 37.7 184 3.7 4 32.4

7. Northern Iowa 11 43 1545 35.9 70 1.6 5 32.0

8. Youngstown State 11 52 1911 36.8 264 5.1 9 28.2

9. Indiana State 11 76 2572 33.8 426 5.6 2 27.7

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg

1. Northern Iowa 11 72 4550 63.2 1264 4 44.5

2. South Dakota State 12 69 4218 61.1 905 16 43.4

3. Southern Illinois 13 86 5117 59.5 1406 7 41.5

4. North Dakota State 11 61 3670 60.2 1146 2 40.7

5. Illinois State 11 59 3403 57.7 960 5 39.7

6. Youngstown State 11 46 2862 62.2 996 2 39.7

7. Missouri State 11 47 2961 63.0 1008 8 38.1

8. Indiana State 11 27 1530 56.7 539 1 36.0

9. Western Illinois 11 34 1918 56.4 711 1 34.9

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 11 15 19  . 7 8 9

2. Southern Illinois 13 19 25  . 7 6 0

3. Illinois State 11 22 29  . 7 5 9

4. South Dakota State 12 18 27  . 6 6 7

5. Missouri State 11 7 12  . 5 8 3

6. Youngstown State 11 9 16  . 5 6 2

7. North Dakota State 11 7 14  . 5 0 0

8. Indiana State 11 5 12  . 4 1 7

9. Western Illinois 11 2 8  . 2 5 0

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 11 46 46 1.000

South Dakota State 12 37 37 1.000

Missouri State 11 28 28 1.000

Youngstown State 11 27 27 1.000

Illinois State 11 25 25 1.000

Western Illinois 11 20 20 1.000

Indiana State 11 12 12 1.000

8. Southern Illinois 13 53 55  . 9 6 4

9. North Dakota State 11 40 42  . 9 5 2

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 13 36 247 2.77

2. South Dakota State 12 29 212 2.42

3. Northern Iowa 11 27 188 2.45

4. Illinois State 11 25 181 2.27

5. North Dakota State 11 22 147 2.00

6. Missouri State 11 21 136 1.91

Western Illinois 11 21 154 1.91

8. Indiana State 11 15 117 1.36

9. Youngstown State 11 14 83 1.27

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 10 56 0.91

2. Illinois State 11 14 108 1.27

Southern Illinois 13 14 84 1.08

4. North Dakota State 11 18 110 1.64

5. South Dakota State 12 21 129 1.75

6. Indiana State 11 22 132 2.00

7. Youngstown State 11 27 237 2.45

8. Missouri State 11 31 182 2.82

9. Western Illinois 11 46 300 4.18

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 13 135 97 15 247 19.0

2. Northern Iowa 11 102 112 15 229 20.8

3. South Dakota State 12 76 125 12 213 17.8

4. North Dakota State 11 111 90 11 212 19.3

5. Illinois State 11 53 143 15 211 19.2

6. Youngstown State 11 78 109 13 200 18.2

7. Missouri State 11 89 91 18 198 18.0

8. Western Illinois 11 73 87 15 175 15.9

9. Indiana State 11 58 46 11 115 10.5
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OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 11 64 92 13 169 15.4

2. Youngstown State 11 91 96 13 200 18.2

3. South Dakota State 12 73 114 15 202 16.8

4. Western Illinois 11 91 91 21 203 18.5

Illinois State 11 93 89 21 203 18.5

6. North Dakota State 11 87 110 8 205 18.6

7. Missouri State 11 86 111 11 208 18.9

8. Indiana State 11 110 100 12 222 20.2

9. Southern Illinois 13 97 122 20 239 18.4

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 11 64 139 46.0

2. Youngstown State 11 69 165 41.8

3. Illinois State 11 69 170 40.6

4. Southern Illinois 13 66 165 40.0

5. South Dakota State 12 65 168 38.7

6. North Dakota State 11 52 136 38.2

7. Missouri State 11 56 152 36.8

8. Western Illinois 11 39 137 28.5

9. Indiana State 11 40 149 26.8

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Northern Iowa 11 40 153 26.1

2. Southern Illinois 13 65 190 34.2

3. South Dakota State 12 64 182 35.2

4. Illinois State 11 51 144 35.4

5. Western Illinois 11 61 161 37.9

6. Missouri State 11 61 150 40.7

7. Indiana State 11 61 142 43.0

8. North Dakota State 11 64 144 44.4

9. Youngstown State 11 65 144 45.1

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Southern Illinois 13 7 9 77.8

2. Missouri State 11 12 23 52.2

3. Northern Iowa 11 5 10 50.0

4. Youngstown State 11 7 16 43.8

5. Illinois State 11 6 15 40.0

6. North Dakota State 11 4 12 33.3

7. Indiana State 11 4 13 30.8

8. Western Illinois 11 5 19 26.3

9. South Dakota State 12 2 8 25.0

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.

1. Western Illinois 11 2 7 28.6

Illinois State 11 4 14 28.6

3. Northern Iowa 11 5 15 33.3

4. Southern Illinois 13 10 29 34.5

5. Missouri State 11 8 23 34.8

6. Youngstown State 11 6 13 46.2

7. South Dakota State 12 11 22 50.0

8. Indiana State 11 7 13 53.8

9. North Dakota State 11 6 9 66.7

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. South Dakota State 12 54 485 40.4

2. Missouri State 11 54 492 44.7

3. Indiana State 11 72 566 51.5

4. Youngstown State 11 68 627 57.0

5. North Dakota State 11 70 639 58.1

6. Southern Illinois 13 79 764 58.8

7. Northern Iowa 11 77 695 63.2

8. Western Illinois 11 80 698 63.5

Illinois State 11 75 698 63.5

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G

1. Indiana State 11 76 686 62.4

2. Western Illinois 11 75 677 61.5

3. Illinois State 11 65 623 56.6

4. Northern Iowa 11 66 616 56.0

5. Missouri State 11 68 594 54.0

6. South Dakota State 12 71 612 51.0

7. Youngstown State 11 64 543 49.4

8. Southern Illinois 13 67 611 47.0

9. North Dakota State 11 55 501 45.5

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possesion Avgerage/game

1. Youngstown State 11 343:48 31:15

2. Illinois State 11 340:54 30:59

3. Northern Iowa 11 337:36 30:41

4. Missouri State 11 333:07 30:17

5. North Dakota State 11 330:55 30:05

6. South Dakota State 12 360:11 30:00

7. Western Illinois 11 324:28 29:29

8. Southern Illinois 13 377:55 29:04

9. Indiana State 11 305:55 27:48

TURNOVER MARGIN

Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G

1. Southern Illinois 13 10 23 33 7 9 16 +17 1.31

2. Illinois State 11 5 14 19 5 8 13 +6 0.55

3. South Dakota State 12 6 18 24 7 12 19 +5 0.42

4. Youngstown State 11 9 12 21 3 14 17 +4 0.36

5. Northern Iowa 11 8 12 20 7 11 18 +2 0.18

6. North Dakota State 11 9 3 12 6 10 16 -4 -0.36

7. Missouri State 11 7 11 18 7 16 23 -5 -0.45

8. Indiana State 11 4 10 14 8 13 21 -7 -0.64

9. Western Illinois 11 11 5 16 13 15 28 -12 -1.09

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Northern Iowa 11 41-44 93.2 29 19-10 12-12 1

2. North Dakota State 11 34-41 82.9 28 19-9 5-7 2

3. Illinois State 11 29-35 82.9 21 12-9 8-10 2

4. Southern Illinois 13 40-49 81.6 30 21-9 10-13 4

5. South Dakota State 12 43-54 79.6 30 17-13 13-17 5

6. Youngstown State 11 24-35 68.6 18 6-12 6-9 5

7. Missouri State 11 21-31 67.7 17 11-6 4-6 4

8. Indiana State 11 12-18 66.7 8 7-1 4-7 2

9. Western Illinois 11 12-21 57.1 11 8-3 1-6 2
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO

1. Missouri State 11 25-36 69.4 19 14-5 6-10 4

2. Southern Illinois 13 28-38 73.7 17 8-9 10-13 5

3. Northern Iowa 11 17-23 73.9 11 4-7 6-8 2

4. South Dakota State 12 18-24 75.0 14 9-5 4-6 1

5. Western Illinois 11 34-43 79.1 22 13-9 12-15 1

6. Indiana State 11 44-54 81.5 32 24-8 12-17 2

7. Youngstown State 11 28-34 82.4 24 18-6 4-6 2

8. Illinois State 11 26-31 83.9 17 11-6 9-10 1

9. North Dakota State 11 30-34 88.2 26 15-11 4-5 1

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. South Dakota State 12 1 1 100.0

2. Youngstown State 11 2 4 50.0

3. Indiana State 11 0 2 0.0

Southern Illinois 13 0 1 0.0

Western Illinois 11 0 1 0.0

North Dakota State 11 0 0 0.0

Illinois State 11 0 0 0.0

Northern Iowa 11 0 0 0.0

Missouri State 11 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%

1. Southern Illinois 13 0 1 0.0

Youngstown State 11 0 0 0.0

Indiana State 11 0 0 0.0

Western Illinois 11 0 0 0.0

North Dakota State 11 0 0 0.0

Northern Iowa 11 0 0 0.0

South Dakota State 12 0 0 0.0

8. Illinois State 11 1 3 33.3

9. Missouri State 11 1 2 50.0


